March 17, 1981 Resolutions Book 17 - Page 121

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ENDORSING THE CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION'S RECOMMENDATION TO CONTINUE THE PRESENT COUNCIL SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the final report of the Charter Review Commission recommended that the present eleven (11) member City Council, four (4) at large, and seven (7) district members be retained; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Review Commission concluded that the present system had worked quite well, had provided effective, efficient and representative government for all of Charlotte's citizens, and that it was premature to consider reducing the size of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council Environmental Health and Protection Committee has reviewed this recommendation, and has recommended to the Council that it endorse this recommendation of the Charter Review Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, in regular session duly assembled, that it hereby agrees with, and therefore endorses the recommendation of the Charter Review Commission that the present eleven (11) member Council, four (4) at large, and seven (7) district members, be continued.

Approved as to form:

in W. Whach el City Attorney

I, Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1981, the reference having been made in Minute Book 75, page _____, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book <u>17</u>, page <u>121</u>.

ER TIFICA TION

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the <u>17th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1981.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk